# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM697083 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/07/2021
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
For Fun Labs, Inc.		07/07/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	For Fun Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	411 W. Monroe St. Ste. #50	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	e/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 78704	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6084384	ELEVEN TABLE TENNIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6126773101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6122599718

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com, bairds@gtlaw.com, leejen@gtlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Stephen R. Baird

90 South Seventh Street, Suite 3500 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203396040000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Baird
SIGNATURE:	/srb/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Merger -- Filed Copy#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0430** 



# Office of the Secretary of State

# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

The undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

> For Fun Labs, Inc. Foreign For-Profit Corporation California, USA [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

> > Into

For Fun Labs, Inc. Domestic For-Profit Corporation [File Number: 804112798]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 07/07/2021

Effective: 07/07/2021



Jose A. Esparza Deputy Secretary of State

REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0431